

Monday, June 27, 2005

To: Szar Communications, LLC 5969 Summerhill Drive Hudsonville, Michigan 49426

From: IPMailSec, Inc. 7625 Cottonwood Drive Jenison, Michigan 49426

To whom it may concern;

IPMailSec, Inc. was incorporated in 2003 to specifically distribute **S**—**WIRE**[™] from Awanim, a 100 % secure electronic message exchange application between people, businesses, computer applications and machines.

We contacted Szar Communications to recommend, order, and install all of our current telecommunication services. Szar Communications made sure we had dial tone, long distance capability at the best price, and Internet connectivity. We currently are a small organization, but have plans to grow in a short period of time.

Szar Communications has taken the communication concerns away from us and has allowed us to focus on the growth of our business.

Sincerely,

James Byrne President IPMailSec, Inc.